| Buyer(s) Name      |  |
|--------------------|--|
|                    |  |
| Property Address   |  |
|                    |  |
| Lender Loan Number |  |
|                    |  |

McKenzie County Job Development Authority (MCJDA) is providing the above referenced borrower(s) funds in the form of secondary financing ("Down Payment Assistance") for use toward the purchase of a qualified residence requirements of the Program, as defined below.

- MCJDA is providing the Down Payment Assistance in its governmental capacity in the State of North Dakota, the state in which the Property is located, pursuant to and consistent with its Down Payment Assistance Program.
- The Down Payment Assistance is not contingent upon a future transfer of the first mortgage loan to any entity.
- MCJDA has, at or before the closing of the first mortgage loan, incurred a legally enforceable obligation to provide the Down Payment Assistance.
- MCJDA will satisfy this obligation at the time of closing via check.

| McKenzie County Job Development Authorit | У |
|--|---|
| Authorized Signature – Daniel Stenberg   |   |
| <br>Date                                 |   |